



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPL No. 1 of 2022

COMMISSIONER, MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, DHAMTARI, **versus**
HORILAL PANDEY,

Order Sheet

<u>11.07.2025</u>	Ms. Shubhi Yadav, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Hemant Kumar Agrawal, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Ajay Pal Singh, Advocate for respondent. As prayed by Mr. Singh, two weeks' time is granted to file reply. Post the matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Nadim	